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Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2013 

Pl tno Name Time

Red 1  (23) 7.7 km  0 m 19 C
1(126) 2(150) 3(151) 4(152) 5(153) 6(154) 7(148) 8(155) 9(156) 10(157) 11(159) 12(75) 13(70) 14(72)
15(71) 16(124) 17(125) 18(120) 19(121) F

1 97 Matt Ogden 48:03 2:11 5:25 6:35 8:16 11:23 15:44 16:20 19:45 21:01 23:26 25:45 27:40 29:46 34:19
NWOC 2:11 3:14 1:10 1:41 3:07 4:21 0:36 3:25 1:16 2:25 2:19 1:55 2:06 4:33

38:39 40:50 42:21 45:40 47:04 48:03
4:20 2:11 1:31 3:19 1:24 0:59

2 148 Gene Beveridge 53:43 2:26 5:58 7:17 9:22 12:24 17:06 17:43 21:17 22:47 25:27 28:31 30:33 32:42 38:06
NWOC 2:26 3:32 1:19 2:05 3:02 4:42 0:37 3:34 1:30 2:40 3:04 2:02 2:09 5:24

42:56 45:18 47:02 50:27 52:07 53:43
4:50 2:22 1:44 3:25 1:40 1:36

3 92 Michael Adams 58:01 2:52 6:07 7:21 10:09 13:40 18:35 19:15 23:16 25:25 28:23 30:51 32:47 35:18 40:58
PAPO 2:52 3:15 1:14 2:48 3:31 4:55 0:40 4:01 2:09 2:58 2:28 1:56 2:31 5:40

46:09 49:01 50:50 54:42 57:06 58:01
5:11 2:52 1:49 3:52 2:24 0:55

4 106 Matthew Goodall 59:59 3:00 6:31 7:50 10:26 14:46 20:00 20:38 24:53 26:41 29:44 32:40 34:35 37:07 42:39
CMOC 3:00 3:31 1:19 2:36 4:20 5:14 0:38 4:15 1:48 3:03 2:56 1:55 2:32 5:32

48:19 51:03 53:25 57:26 59:06 59:59
5:40 2:44 2:22 4:01 1:40 0:53

5 155 Paul Ireland 1:05:13 3:23 6:43 8:02 10:53 14:24 20:18 21:19 25:23 26:59 30:11 33:39 35:47 38:42 46:47
NWOC 3:23 3:20 1:19 2:51 3:31 5:54 1:01 4:04 1:36 3:12 3:28 2:08 2:55 8:05

52:39 55:49 58:12 1:02:17 1:04:11 1:05:13
5:52 3:10 2:23 4:05 1:54 1:02

6 39 Laura Robertson 1:10:01 3:31 7:55 9:26 12:10 16:31 22:19 23:03 28:25 33:43 36:57 39:45 41:51 44:27 50:12
NWOC 3:31 4:24 1:31 2:44 4:21 5:48 0:44 5:22 5:18 3:14 2:48 2:06 2:36 5:45

56:26 59:16 1:02:28 1:06:49 1:08:41 1:10:01
6:14 2:50 3:12 4:21 1:52 1:20

7 43 Bruce Peat 1:21:20 7:24 12:09 13:44 16:37 22:22 28:52 29:43 34:51 37:39 41:18 44:59 47:21 50:23 56:46
CMOC 7:24 4:45 1:35 2:53 5:45 6:30 0:51 5:08 2:48 3:39 3:41 2:22 3:02 6:23

1:06:31 1:10:03 1:12:54 1:17:28 1:20:03 1:21:20
9:45 3:32 2:51 4:34 2:35 1:17

8 112 Brent Goodall 1:24:51 5:08 11:38 13:34 16:47 22:04 29:11 30:06 36:26 39:49 43:58 47:31 50:46 54:10 1:01:10
CMOC 5:08 6:30 1:56 3:13 5:17 7:07 0:55 6:20 3:23 4:09 3:33 3:15 3:24 7:00

1:08:10 1:12:32 1:15:46 1:20:57 1:23:43 1:24:51
7:00 4:22 3:14 5:11 2:46 1:08

9 20 Cameron De Lisle 1:26:31 4:14 9:17 11:39 15:04 19:10 27:49 28:50 34:32 39:57 44:12 48:17 51:18 54:45 1:02:18
NWOC 4:14 5:03 2:22 3:25 4:06 8:39 1:01 5:42 5:25 4:15 4:05 3:01 3:27 7:33

1:10:00 1:14:23 1:17:47 1:23:29 1:25:19 1:26:31
7:42 4:23 3:24 5:42 1:50 1:12

10 32 Jula McMillan 1:32:30 3:46 8:47 10:20 13:59 25:10 32:27 33:14 38:46 41:26 47:15 51:23 54:25 58:06 1:05:34
NWOC 3:46 5:01 1:33 3:39 11:11 7:17 0:47 5:32 2:40 5:49 4:08 3:02 3:41 7:28

1:13:19 1:19:58 1:23:07 1:28:18 1:31:03 1:32:30
7:45 6:39 3:09 5:11 2:45 1:27

11 84 Dave Middleton 1:33:52 6:30 11:56 13:39 16:39 21:23 29:34 30:40 36:44 40:45 45:29 49:30 52:43 56:14 1:04:39
NWOC 6:30 5:26 1:43 3:00 4:44 8:11 1:06 6:04 4:01 4:44 4:01 3:13 3:31 8:25

1:13:41 1:18:18 1:21:08 1:27:12 1:31:10 1:33:52
9:02 4:37 2:50 6:04 3:58 2:42

12 83 Neil Martin 1:36:24 5:34 11:19 13:42 16:58 22:35 30:45 31:50 38:49 41:41 46:53 51:13 56:20 1:00:38 1:08:11
NWOC 5:34 5:45 2:23 3:16 5:37 8:10 1:05 6:59 2:52 5:12 4:20 5:07 4:18 7:33

1:16:28 1:22:17 1:26:40 1:32:13 1:34:56 1:36:24
8:17 5:49 4:23 5:33 2:43 1:28

13 60 Sonia Hollands 1:38:15 4:06 18:00 19:41 24:41 30:18 36:44 37:28 42:37 45:12 49:50 52:48 55:40 59:01 1:06:53
CMOC 4:06 13:54 1:41 5:00 5:37 6:26 0:44 5:09 2:35 4:38 2:58 2:52 3:21 7:52

1:15:16 1:18:20 1:21:26 1:32:55 1:37:19 1:38:15
8:23 3:04 3:06 11:29 4:24 0:56

14 45 Dwayne Smith 1:38:36 5:07 16:36 19:46 24:41 30:10 37:21 38:20 44:44 48:19 53:34 57:34 1:01:45 1:05:20 1:12:43
AOC 5:07 11:29 3:10 4:55 5:29 7:11 0:59 6:24 3:35 5:15 4:00 4:11 3:35 7:23

1:21:27 1:25:29 1:28:53 1:34:55 1:37:21 1:38:36
8:44 4:02 3:24 6:02 2:26 1:15

15 117 Owen Means 1:52:50 4:44 15:49 18:12 22:06 27:47 36:53 37:59 45:48 49:32 54:58 59:32 1:03:19 1:07:33 1:17:40
NWOC 4:44 11:05 2:23 3:54 5:41 9:06 1:06 7:49 3:44 5:26 4:34 3:47 4:14 10:07

1:27:42 1:34:43 1:38:52 1:45:50 1:50:59 1:52:50
10:02 7:01 4:09 6:58 5:09 1:51

16 160 Peter Ware 1:58:09 6:39 14:38 17:24 20:33 32:16 43:06 44:27 51:23 54:26 1:01:23 1:07:03 1:10:39 1:15:15 1:24:48
AOC 6:39 7:59 2:46 3:09 11:43 10:50 1:21 6:56 3:03 6:57 5:40 3:36 4:36 9:33

1:35:57 1:41:35 1:45:45 1:52:49 1:56:18 1:58:09
11:09 5:38 4:10 7:04 3:29 1:51

17 152 Steve Oram 2:01:18 4:35 10:44 16:40 26:10 32:36 41:49 42:38 47:48 51:40 56:51 1:10:26 1:13:27 1:21:06 1:28:49
AOC 4:35 6:09 5:56 9:30 6:26 9:13 0:49 5:10 3:52 5:11 13:35 3:01 7:39 7:43

1:36:30 1:42:17 1:46:40 1:53:09 1:59:43 2:01:18
7:41 5:47 4:23 6:29 6:34 1:35

18 91 Mark Wilson 2:07:06 5:43 16:58 19:39 24:40 32:14 41:24 42:58 51:16 54:57 1:00:55 1:06:28 1:10:25 1:15:09 1:24:35
AOC 5:43 11:15 2:41 5:01 7:34 9:10 1:34 8:18 3:41 5:58 5:33 3:57 4:44 9:26

1:45:48 1:50:49 1:55:23 2:02:35 2:05:34 2:07:06
21:13 5:01 4:34 7:12 2:59 1:32

19 161 Chris Oldham 2:08:53 6:49 19:43 23:48 28:35 40:11 51:21 52:43 1:00:57 1:04:13 1:11:16 1:15:48 1:19:39 1:25:52 1:35:42
No Club 6:49 12:54 4:05 4:47 11:36 11:10 1:22 8:14 3:16 7:03 4:32 3:51 6:13 9:50

1:44:30 1:49:45 1:56:12 2:04:38 2:07:42 2:08:53
8:48 5:15 6:27 8:26 3:04 1:11

20 17 Tony Cooper 2:16:52 17:01 25:04 28:02 32:19 41:32 51:51 54:10 1:03:30 1:07:04 1:13:41 1:19:01 1:23:29 1:28:32 1:39:43
AOC 17:01 8:03 2:58 4:17 9:13 10:19 2:19 9:20 3:34 6:37 5:20 4:28 5:03 11:11

1:50:42 1:56:01 2:00:49 2:10:36 2:14:42 2:16:52
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Pl tno Name Time

Red 1  (23) 7.7 km  0 m 19 C (cont.)

1(126) 2(150) 3(151) 4(152) 5(153) 6(154) 7(148) 8(155) 9(156) 10(157) 11(159) 12(75) 13(70) 14(72)
15(71) 16(124) 17(125) 18(120) 19(121) F

10:59 5:19 4:48 9:47 4:06 2:10

27 Sam Peat mp 3:20 13:37 ----- 18:16 23:54 29:33 30:07 36:08 40:57 44:11 46:46 48:53 51:26 56:59
CMOC 3:20 10:17 4:39 5:38 5:39 0:34 6:01 4:49 3:14 2:35 2:07 2:33 5:33

1:03:41 1:06:20 1:09:56 1:13:43 1:15:21 1:16:04
6:42 2:39 3:36 3:47 1:38 0:43

153 Jonty Oram mp 2:58 7:09 8:36 11:29 ----- 25:22 26:05 31:36 33:39 38:28 42:26 45:15 48:17 56:15
AOC 2:58 4:11 1:27 2:53 13:53 0:43 5:31 2:03 4:49 3:58 2:49 3:02 7:58

1:03:22 1:06:56 1:09:42 1:14:28 1:17:15 1:18:17
7:07 3:34 2:46 4:46 2:47 1:02

89 Hannah Sampson dnf 4:55 14:12 16:43 20:12 28:13 43:37 44:35 ----- ----- ----- ----- 48:15 54:13 1:03:28
NWOC 4:55 9:17 2:31 3:29 8:01 15:24 0:58 3:40 5:58 9:15

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:10:33
7:05

Red 2  (23) 4.9 km  0 m 17 C
1(72) 2(146) 3(153) 4(155) 5(157) 6(159) 7(74) 8(150) 9(73) 10(126) 11(71) 12(144) 13(124) 14(123)

15(120) 16(149) 17(121) F

1 810 Greg Flynn 46:51 2:22 3:46 9:34 12:58 17:15 22:49 25:49 28:22 29:06 33:06 33:50 36:23 37:34 40:00
NWOC 2:22 1:24 5:48 3:24 4:17 5:34 3:00 2:33 0:44 4:00 0:44 2:33 1:11 2:26

42:43 43:53 45:42 46:51
2:43 1:10 1:49 1:09

2 36 Jeff Greenwood 55:41 3:00 4:47 10:56 15:13 20:06 23:29 27:14 30:10 32:31 37:31 38:37 41:30 43:10 46:30
AOC 3:00 1:47 6:09 4:17 4:53 3:23 3:45 2:56 2:21 5:00 1:06 2:53 1:40 3:20

50:31 51:57 54:31 55:41
4:01 1:26 2:34 1:10

3 99 Rudy Hlawatsch 58:41 3:09 5:07 12:05 16:14 21:18 25:04 29:31 32:56 34:04 40:36 41:30 44:14 46:21 49:28
AOC 3:09 1:58 6:58 4:09 5:04 3:46 4:27 3:25 1:08 6:32 0:54 2:44 2:07 3:07

53:10 55:05 57:07 58:41
3:42 1:55 2:02 1:34

4 34 Kieran Woods 1:02:33 2:27 5:13 11:48 18:41 26:32 29:41 33:00 35:50 36:44 41:40 42:36 46:43 49:49 52:22
AOC 2:27 2:46 6:35 6:53 7:51 3:09 3:19 2:50 0:54 4:56 0:56 4:07 3:06 2:33

56:18 57:52 1:01:07 1:02:33
3:56 1:34 3:15 1:26

5 107 Scott Vennell 1:03:40 3:22 5:26 11:51 17:13 22:43 26:11 30:23 33:48 34:48 40:47 42:07 45:02 47:19 50:34
AOC 3:22 2:04 6:25 5:22 5:30 3:28 4:12 3:25 1:00 5:59 1:20 2:55 2:17 3:15

57:14 59:49 1:02:01 1:03:40
6:40 2:35 2:12 1:39

6 808 Jordan Griffiths 1:04:36 2:16 4:19 11:30 18:02 23:16 27:11 31:19 35:16 36:01 42:10 43:09 46:41 49:19 52:38
NWOC 2:16 2:03 7:11 6:32 5:14 3:55 4:08 3:57 0:45 6:09 0:59 3:32 2:38 3:19

59:16 1:00:55 1:03:28 1:04:36
6:38 1:39 2:33 1:08

7 109 Wayne Aspin 1:08:32 3:19 6:41 16:37 22:02 27:40 31:37 36:15 40:07 40:55 46:39 48:11 51:39 53:53 57:00
CMOC 3:19 3:22 9:56 5:25 5:38 3:57 4:38 3:52 0:48 5:44 1:32 3:28 2:14 3:07

1:01:27 1:03:37 1:06:22 1:08:32
4:27 2:10 2:45 2:10

8 156 Tim Renton 1:10:22 3:59 5:52 15:59 21:45 28:54 34:25 39:05 43:00 43:44 49:55 51:01 54:52 56:48 1:00:00
AOC 3:59 1:53 10:07 5:46 7:09 5:31 4:40 3:55 0:44 6:11 1:06 3:51 1:56 3:12

1:03:24 1:06:19 1:09:19 1:10:22
3:24 2:55 3:00 1:03

9 103 Mick Morse 1:10:52 3:00 5:49 10:53 18:59 24:15 27:35 42:38 46:18 47:06 51:39 53:53 57:18 59:24 1:02:11
NWOC 3:00 2:49 5:04 8:06 5:16 3:20 15:03 3:40 0:48 4:33 2:14 3:25 2:06 2:47

1:05:35 1:07:25 1:09:18 1:10:52
3:24 1:50 1:53 1:34

10 18 Andrew De Lisle 1:11:51 9:29 12:04 18:49 26:27 32:05 35:44 39:34 43:19 44:10 50:17 51:20 54:13 56:22 59:31
NWOC 9:29 2:35 6:45 7:38 5:38 3:39 3:50 3:45 0:51 6:07 1:03 2:53 2:09 3:09

1:05:10 1:07:21 1:10:16 1:11:51
5:39 2:11 2:55 1:35

11 53 Kate Salmon 1:14:45 3:09 5:50 17:16 22:14 28:27 33:08 37:45 41:54 42:48 50:43 52:11 57:01 58:59 1:02:55
NWOC 3:09 2:41 11:26 4:58 6:13 4:41 4:37 4:09 0:54 7:55 1:28 4:50 1:58 3:56

1:08:38 1:10:42 1:13:08 1:14:45
5:43 2:04 2:26 1:37

12 62 Thomas Stolberger 1:15:22 12:45 15:14 20:35 28:54 33:37 36:50 40:46 44:46 45:17 51:42 55:11 59:28 1:01:46 1:06:03
NWOC 12:45 2:29 5:21 8:19 4:43 3:13 3:56 4:00 0:31 6:25 3:29 4:17 2:18 4:17

1:10:29 1:12:15 1:14:19 1:15:22
4:26 1:46 2:04 1:03

13 142 Helena Barnes 1:16:46 5:53 7:56 15:35 21:40 27:17 30:48 34:40 38:33 39:23 45:34 46:35 50:04 57:44 1:02:44
NWOC 5:53 2:03 7:39 6:05 5:37 3:31 3:52 3:53 0:50 6:11 1:01 3:29 7:40 5:00

1:08:56 1:11:13 1:14:25 1:16:46
6:12 2:17 3:12 2:21

14 56 Jacob Rennie 1:26:44 6:20 17:00 24:38 29:32 35:00 38:41 43:40 48:06 1:00:35 1:09:14 1:10:13 1:13:27 1:15:03 1:18:00
NWOC 6:20 10:40 7:38 4:54 5:28 3:41 4:59 4:26 12:29 8:39 0:59 3:14 1:36 2:57

1:21:43 1:23:33 1:25:26 1:26:44
3:43 1:50 1:53 1:18

15 154 John Barrett 1:32:35 12:40 15:01 23:27 33:29 40:20 46:12 50:31 54:20 55:16 1:01:31 1:02:39 1:06:49 1:09:44 1:14:56
NWOC 12:40 2:21 8:26 10:02 6:51 5:52 4:19 3:49 0:56 6:15 1:08 4:10 2:55 5:12

1:23:48 1:25:32 1:31:15 1:32:35
8:52 1:44 5:43 1:20
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Pl tno Name Time

Red 2  (23) 4.9 km  0 m 17 C (cont.)

1(72) 2(146) 3(153) 4(155) 5(157) 6(159) 7(74) 8(150) 9(73) 10(126) 11(71) 12(144) 13(124) 14(123)
15(120) 16(149) 17(121) F

16 73 Suzanne Stolberger 1:33:07 8:52 11:23 19:45 31:42 40:03 43:48 49:50 54:47 55:37 1:02:22 1:03:31 1:06:42 1:09:47 1:15:17
NWOC 8:52 2:31 8:22 11:57 8:21 3:45 6:02 4:57 0:50 6:45 1:09 3:11 3:05 5:30

1:23:41 1:28:13 1:31:34 1:33:07
8:24 4:32 3:21 1:33

17 102 Sam Morse 1:34:54 9:21 11:21 17:47 35:06 42:38 47:18 52:43 56:45 57:57 1:08:39 1:11:02 1:15:43 1:18:16 1:22:41
NWOC 9:21 2:00 6:26 17:19 7:32 4:40 5:25 4:02 1:12 10:42 2:23 4:41 2:33 4:25

1:29:23 1:31:11 1:33:52 1:34:54
6:42 1:48 2:41 1:02

18 9 Phil Johansen 1:35:30 13:32 16:07 27:36 36:44 44:29 49:52 54:30 59:21 1:00:34 1:11:13 1:12:54 1:17:00 1:20:13 1:25:51
NWOC 13:32 2:35 11:29 9:08 7:45 5:23 4:38 4:51 1:13 10:39 1:41 4:06 3:13 5:38

1:29:39 1:31:40 1:33:58 1:35:30
3:48 2:01 2:18 1:32

19 2 Annette Orchard 1:37:41 13:29 15:48 25:14 32:45 39:51 44:21 54:20 1:00:00 1:01:38 1:09:05 1:10:50 1:15:55 1:18:46 1:24:05
AOC 13:29 2:19 9:26 7:31 7:06 4:30 9:59 5:40 1:38 7:27 1:45 5:05 2:51 5:19

1:30:14 1:32:50 1:36:11 1:37:41
6:09 2:36 3:21 1:30

20 15 Trevor Murray 1:38:03 7:13 10:03 30:57 40:15 47:42 52:29 58:35 1:02:40 1:03:52 1:12:51 1:14:08 1:18:11 1:21:48 1:26:54
NWOC 7:13 2:50 20:54 9:18 7:27 4:47 6:06 4:05 1:12 8:59 1:17 4:03 3:37 5:06

1:31:18 1:33:12 1:36:15 1:38:03
4:24 1:54 3:03 1:48

21 86 Bronwyn Holcombe 1:41:04 5:19 9:19 20:48 29:31 40:41 46:50 53:08 58:47 1:00:27 1:09:22 1:10:56 1:17:07 1:19:51 1:25:31
AOC 5:19 4:00 11:29 8:43 11:10 6:09 6:18 5:39 1:40 8:55 1:34 6:11 2:44 5:40

1:31:44 1:34:48 1:37:50 1:41:04
6:13 3:04 3:02 3:14

22 120 Roger Woodroofe 2:54:19 13:13 16:30 1:05:36 1:14:28 1:27:01 1:36:02 1:43:57 1:49:55 1:54:18 2:17:37 2:20:12 2:24:50 2:28:00 2:33:49
AOC 13:13 3:17 49:06 8:52 12:33 9:01 7:55 5:58 4:23 23:19 2:35 4:38 3:10 5:49

2:43:33 2:46:53 2:52:00 2:54:19 2:14:15
9:44 3:20 5:07 2:19 *137

806 Steven McKinstry dnf 20:28 23:37 ----- ----- ----- ----- 42:41 45:52 46:50 58:47 59:43 1:03:46 1:05:42 1:08:02
AOC 20:28 3:09 19:04 3:11 0:58 11:57 0:56 4:03 1:56 2:20

----- 1:15:42 ----- 1:24:00 1:12:26
7:40 8:18 *122

Red 3  (31) 3.7 km  0 m 12 C
1(126) 2(73) 3(150) 4(152) 5(140) 6(71) 7(144) 8(124) 9(77) 10(123) 11(120) 12(121) F

1 805 Tania Larsen 34:36 4:15 8:10 8:58 13:47 17:11 21:31 23:46 25:28 27:01 27:59 31:21 33:13 34:36
CMOC 4:15 3:55 0:48 4:49 3:24 4:20 2:15 1:42 1:33 0:58 3:22 1:52 1:23

2 75 Alistair Stewart 47:26 4:42 10:43 11:59 16:45 21:17 28:39 32:23 34:25 38:19 39:54 43:42 46:08 47:26
AOC 4:42 6:01 1:16 4:46 4:32 7:22 3:44 2:02 3:54 1:35 3:48 2:26 1:18

3 98 Trish Aspin 49:13 6:04 12:08 13:00 19:08 23:29 29:25 33:20 35:13 37:34 39:06 44:51 47:46 49:13
CMOC 6:04 6:04 0:52 6:08 4:21 5:56 3:55 1:53 2:21 1:32 5:45 2:55 1:27

4 23 John Robinson 49:23 5:42 12:31 13:27 19:39 23:54 30:01 32:52 34:47 37:11 38:46 44:41 47:36 49:23
CMOC 5:42 6:49 0:56 6:12 4:15 6:07 2:51 1:55 2:24 1:35 5:55 2:55 1:47

5 71 Hayley Smith 51:08 5:15 11:44 12:39 18:28 23:29 29:42 33:14 36:27 39:14 41:28 47:04 49:59 51:08
AOC 5:15 6:29 0:55 5:49 5:01 6:13 3:32 3:13 2:47 2:14 5:36 2:55 1:09

6 61 Heidi Stolberger 53:00 4:24 11:08 12:16 19:05 23:42 30:24 34:22 37:52 40:32 42:11 46:57 51:23 53:00
NWOC 4:24 6:44 1:08 6:49 4:37 6:42 3:58 3:30 2:40 1:39 4:46 4:26 1:37

7 113 Anna Parsons 55:08 5:23 11:19 12:15 18:44 23:59 32:15 37:17 40:06 42:54 45:02 51:03 53:50 55:08
AOC 5:23 5:56 0:56 6:29 5:15 8:16 5:02 2:49 2:48 2:08 6:01 2:47 1:18

8 159 Kate Smirnova 55:42 10:25 15:48 17:15 23:05 27:22 38:00 41:20 43:27 45:52 48:13 51:49 54:31 55:42
AOC 10:25 5:23 1:27 5:50 4:17 10:38 3:20 2:07 2:25 2:21 3:36 2:42 1:11

9 108 Tony Goodall 57:18 6:31 16:19 17:05 22:19 27:26 33:11 36:47 38:36 40:55 43:24 51:29 56:04 57:18
CMOC 6:31 9:48 0:46 5:14 5:07 5:45 3:36 1:49 2:19 2:29 8:05 4:35 1:14

10 58 Jill Dalton 57:42 5:59 12:48 14:21 20:55 26:19 34:10 38:32 41:08 44:16 46:24 51:59 55:25 57:42
NWOC 5:59 6:49 1:33 6:34 5:24 7:51 4:22 2:36 3:08 2:08 5:35 3:26 2:17

11 66 Matthew Tier 58:47 3:23 20:12 20:38 25:05 31:07 38:19 42:20 43:59 45:52 48:13 52:26 58:08 58:47
NWOC 3:23 16:49 0:26 4:27 6:02 7:12 4:01 1:39 1:53 2:21 4:13 5:42 0:39

12 105 Terje Moen 1:02:28 6:06 18:25 19:41 26:14 31:52 39:01 43:16 46:18 49:22 51:42 57:07 1:00:32 1:02:28
NWOC 6:06 12:19 1:16 6:33 5:38 7:09 4:15 3:02 3:04 2:20 5:25 3:25 1:56

13 12 Lydia Scott 1:04:57 6:47 13:05 14:39 22:19 29:26 39:46 44:49 48:52 51:37 53:45 59:18 1:03:09 1:04:57
AOC 6:47 6:18 1:34 7:40 7:07 10:20 5:03 4:03 2:45 2:08 5:33 3:51 1:48

14 110 Elizabeth Parsons 1:06:19 7:29 21:26 23:09 29:11 34:04 41:16 46:26 49:23 51:51 54:08 58:05 1:04:25 1:06:19
AOC 7:29 13:57 1:43 6:02 4:53 7:12 5:10 2:57 2:28 2:17 3:57 6:20 1:54

15 87 Lesley Sampson 1:06:39 6:24 13:53 14:55 21:27 28:45 36:49 41:46 45:34 51:32 53:11 58:23 1:05:04 1:06:39
NWOC 6:24 7:29 1:02 6:32 7:18 8:04 4:57 3:48 5:58 1:39 5:12 6:41 1:35

16 134 Mitchell Herbew 1:08:19 5:02 10:48 11:48 17:18 21:23 27:38 31:18 35:02 54:00 56:20 1:02:18 1:06:27 1:08:19
No Club 5:02 5:46 1:00 5:30 4:05 6:15 3:40 3:44 18:58 2:20 5:58 4:09 1:52

17 158 Iryna Smirnova 1:09:09 7:27 15:38 17:43 26:10 32:21 40:48 45:58 48:48 54:50 56:47 1:02:49 1:06:51 1:09:09
AOC 7:27 8:11 2:05 8:27 6:11 8:27 5:10 2:50 6:02 1:57 6:02 4:02 2:18

18 809 Adrian Griffiths 1:09:22 7:45 14:22 18:04 24:40 29:15 36:05 39:51 42:12 48:42 55:36 1:03:24 1:08:10 1:09:22
NWOC 7:45 6:37 3:42 6:36 4:35 6:50 3:46 2:21 6:30 6:54 7:48 4:46 1:12

19 4 Chris Gelderman 1:11:51 7:14 14:59 16:34 26:32 31:27 38:30 43:07 46:03 56:34 59:14 1:07:07 1:10:09 1:11:51
NWOC 7:14 7:45 1:35 9:58 4:55 7:03 4:37 2:56 10:31 2:40 7:53 3:02 1:42

1:04:42
*122

20 70 Mike Roigard 1:15:18 7:33 17:32 18:58 26:36 32:45 44:54 50:10 54:44 57:38 1:00:15 1:09:16 1:13:43 1:15:18
NWOC 7:33 9:59 1:26 7:38 6:09 12:09 5:16 4:34 2:54 2:37 9:01 4:27 1:35
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Pl tno Name Time

Red 3  (31) 3.7 km  0 m 12 C (cont.)

1(126) 2(73) 3(150) 4(152) 5(140) 6(71) 7(144) 8(124) 9(77) 10(123) 11(120) 12(121) F

21 124 Vanessa Van Marle 1:15:33 12:34 19:25 20:37 29:26 35:03 45:47 50:42 54:10 57:56 59:40 1:05:54 1:14:07 1:15:33
AOC 12:34 6:51 1:12 8:49 5:37 10:44 4:55 3:28 3:46 1:44 6:14 8:13 1:26

22 149 Clive Bolt 1:16:32 7:50 17:58 19:42 29:10 35:54 44:32 50:12 53:37 57:35 1:00:22 1:10:32 1:14:13 1:16:32
AOC 7:50 10:08 1:44 9:28 6:44 8:38 5:40 3:25 3:58 2:47 10:10 3:41 2:19

23 157 Alina Smirnova 1:18:00 6:50 20:32 21:50 33:22 40:00 49:10 55:24 58:16 1:01:22 1:03:49 1:10:44 1:15:54 1:18:00
AOC 6:50 13:42 1:18 11:32 6:38 9:10 6:14 2:52 3:06 2:27 6:55 5:10 2:06

24 163 John Parsons 1:20:04 8:18 25:27 26:47 34:47 41:36 49:03 54:17 1:02:03 1:06:08 1:09:24 1:14:48 1:18:13 1:20:04
AOC 8:18 17:09 1:20 8:00 6:49 7:27 5:14 7:46 4:05 3:16 5:24 3:25 1:51

25 11 David Scott 1:21:00 6:32 16:23 17:43 29:12 35:50 44:05 59:24 1:02:46 1:06:41 1:08:50 1:15:09 1:18:59 1:21:00
AOC 6:32 9:51 1:20 11:29 6:38 8:15 15:19 3:22 3:55 2:09 6:19 3:50 2:01

26 63 Mark Todd 1:28:56 12:09 21:19 23:40 34:50 41:25 49:56 55:47 59:27 1:09:05 1:11:58 1:19:21 1:27:00 1:28:56
AOC 12:09 9:10 2:21 11:10 6:35 8:31 5:51 3:40 9:38 2:53 7:23 7:39 1:56

27 1 Nicola Kinzett 1:42:25 14:21 26:33 29:13 43:39 50:44 1:01:09 1:07:54 1:12:02 1:20:08 1:24:52 1:35:35 1:39:37 1:42:25
PAPO 14:21 12:12 2:40 14:26 7:05 10:25 6:45 4:08 8:06 4:44 10:43 4:02 2:48

28 8 Les Paver 1:47:23 20:12 38:10 39:29 48:33 53:55 1:05:38 1:13:58 1:18:53 1:23:52 1:26:28 1:36:11 1:44:49 1:47:23
NWOC 20:12 17:58 1:19 9:04 5:22 11:43 8:20 4:55 4:59 2:36 9:43 8:38 2:34

29 3 Bruce Cassey 1:48:36 5:31 12:19 14:17 21:38 39:39 1:05:48 1:11:04 1:14:39 1:30:39 1:33:28 1:38:34 1:44:43 1:48:36
AOC 5:31 6:48 1:58 7:21 18:01 26:09 5:16 3:35 16:00 2:49 5:06 6:09 3:53

78 Regan Saye dnf 11:03 25:11 38:59 48:54 58:19 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:05:30
No Club 11:03 14:08 13:48 9:55 9:25 7:11

147 Mike Beveridge dnf 4:52 13:38 14:49 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NWOC 4:52 8:46 1:11

Red 4  (17) 2.7 km  0 m 10 C
1(72) 2(152) 3(150) 4(126) 5(76) 6(77) 7(123) 8(120) 9(149) 10(121) F

1 138 Care-Lisa Schools 43:06 4:51 8:05 13:38 19:23 23:02 24:45 26:25 36:39 38:40 41:24 43:06
No Club 4:51 3:14 5:33 5:45 3:39 1:43 1:40 10:14 2:01 2:44 1:42

2 115 Ryan Williams 52:45 7:32 12:18 20:57 29:48 36:04 37:03 39:08 45:18 47:22 51:28 52:45
AOC 7:32 4:46 8:39 8:51 6:16 0:59 2:05 6:10 2:04 4:06 1:17

3 95 Gerald Handcock 58:46 3:25 8:48 17:33 25:47 30:00 44:30 46:15 52:07 54:45 57:20 58:46
CMOC 3:25 5:23 8:45 8:14 4:13 14:30 1:45 5:52 2:38 2:35 1:26

4 96 Mary Moen 1:03:21 5:07 9:35 19:19 37:50 43:59 46:27 48:56 54:58 57:24 1:01:21 1:03:21
NWOC 5:07 4:28 9:44 18:31 6:09 2:28 2:29 6:02 2:26 3:57 2:00

5 Michael Irwin 1:09:26 5:12 9:37 18:41 27:40 34:29 37:05 42:20 55:17 1:04:47 1:08:12 1:09:26
B'head 5:12 4:25 9:04 8:59 6:49 2:36 5:15 12:57 9:30 3:25 1:14

6 111 Megan Officer 1:13:15 12:59 18:36 28:42 41:16 50:30 52:50 55:48 1:01:27 1:03:57 1:10:51 1:13:15
NWOC 12:59 5:37 10:06 12:34 9:14 2:20 2:58 5:39 2:30 6:54 2:24

7 22 Val Robinson 1:13:48 5:35 11:18 20:05 31:50 40:20 43:50 47:12 56:50 1:03:54 1:11:20 1:13:48
CMOC 5:35 5:43 8:47 11:45 8:30 3:30 3:22 9:38 7:04 7:26 2:28

8 811 Joanna Stewart 1:14:29 5:36 10:30 17:57 36:51 43:27 47:19 49:33 55:39 1:03:09 1:12:18 1:14:29
AOC 5:36 4:54 7:27 18:54 6:36 3:52 2:14 6:06 7:30 9:09 2:11

9 7 Terry Nuthall 1:23:53 6:35 13:13 25:27 40:19 49:14 52:24 56:29 1:07:44 1:15:11 1:20:25 1:23:53
AOC 6:35 6:38 12:14 14:52 8:55 3:10 4:05 11:15 7:27 5:14 3:28

